# OP \$90.00 3934652

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM533626

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		07/15/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BG Staffing, Inc.	
Street Address:	5850 Granite Parkway, Suite 730	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3934652	TRIANCE
Registration Number:	4038738	TRIANCE
Registration Number:	3930355	INSTAFF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com, blair.raggio@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BG Staffing\_Termination Texas Capital Bank 5604 0828#page1.tif source=BG Staffing\_Termination Texas Capital Bank 5604 0828#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0793

900508241

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (BG Staffing, Inc.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Texas Capital Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent for each of the Secured Creditors ("Agent"), pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 21, 2015, among Agent, the Lenders party thereto, and BG Staffing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), together with all amendments and restatements (the "Credit Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to that specific Trademark Collateral shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, namely, those trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" (the "Released Trademarks"), arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2015, between Agent and Grantor which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about August 21, 2015, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame 5604/0828.

Executed as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of July, 2019.

#### AGENT:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Print Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0794

# EXHIBIT A

# **RELEASED TRADEMARKS**

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION / SERIAL NO.
TRIANCE	U.S.	3,934,652 / 76701303
TRIANCE & Design  Triance	U.S.	4,038,738 / 76703844
INSTAFF	U.S.	3,930,355 / 76703842

**RECORDED: 07/25/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0795